

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12737/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in WPC No. 17012/2012 in WA No.105/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DR. USHA G

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kylasnath Pillai, Sr. Adv.
For RR 6 Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For RR 1 Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matter on 1st November, 2013.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER